vk

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 34942 of 2014

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shoolagiri Granite Industries Association ...Petitioner

LISTED ON 5.1.2015 BEFORE COURT NO. 07

ITEM NO. 30

Versus

The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 8th October, 2014 against the final Judgment and order dated 15th October, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 8507 of 2012.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 19613-19621 of 2012 entitled "M. Palanisamy & Etc. Versus State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. & etc." @ similar issue were listed with connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 12th April, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue of notice. Copy of the order dated 12th April, 2013 is already been placed as Annexure P-3 at page nos. 133-135 of the Special Leave Petition paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 22^{nd} day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR