SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34942/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2014 in WP No. 8507/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SHOOLAGIRI GRANITE INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)No.19613-19621/2012.

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER [INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.01.06 16:00:52 IST Reason: